

## **PRESS RELEASE**

HANWA CO., LTD. 1-13-1 Tsukiji, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8429, Japan

> April 3, 2023 Hanwa Co., Ltd.

## Notice of Establishment of Hanwa Australia Pty Ltd. in Australia

Hanwa Co., Ltd. ("Hanwa") announces that it has established Hanwa Australia Pty Ltd. ("Hanwa Australia"), a wholly-owned subsidiary, and has started preparations to establish a base of operation to expand its business in Australia.

In Australia, Hanwa Group imports and exports steel products, steelmaking raw materials, nonferrous metals, chemical products, paper materials, and other products. Australia is expected to become even more important for Hanwa Group in the future as a source of raw materials and products for ASEAN countries, which are expected to achieve further economic development.

The establishment of Hanwa Australia will enable us to conduct business activities closer to customers and suppliers, and we will work to expand and deepen our business in Australia, as well as expand our Group's business in the Asia-Pacific region by making the best use of our global network.

Name	Hanwa Australia Pty Ltd.
Managing Director	Yoshihiro Tsuji
Business activities	Import, export and domestic sales of various industrial material
	including steel products
Planned Head office	Perth, Australia
Capital	Australian Dollar 500,000

[Profile of Hanwa Australia]

For further information, please contact: Hanwa Co., Ltd. Tokyo Headquarters Secretarial Dept. Public Relations Sect. +81-3-3544-2000